

QUESTION NO 7

**By Councillor Kumar for answer by
the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 19 December 2024**

Question **(1)** Can the convener please explain what 'net zero ready' homes mean, in the context of the press release on Granton housing regeneration?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Can the convener please explain exactly how much carbon each home will produce when it is first built?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** Can the convener explain what, if any, works would need to be undertaken for the homes to reach full net zero?

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** Can the convener please provide an estimate of the cost per home, if any, for works to enable homes to reach full net zero?

Answer **(4)**